®
SmartFilter Series
Intelligent Filtration and Maintenance Systems for Fuel Oil
Insight                       Onsite
®SmartFilter Series
Intelligent Filtration and
Maintenance Systems for Fuel Oil • Page 2
Simplex, Inc.

5300 Rising Moon Road
Springfi eld, IL 62711-6228
How to Order
Specify:
• Model
• Voltage
• Options
Options
SF-010: Water holding tank, 10 gallon,
with fl oat switch, integration to controller,
vent, drain hand pump, shutoff valves.
Manual drain of separator canister.
Note: hazardous waste
SF-015: Automatic drain of separator
canister to holding tank. Includes
integration with controller, electric
valves, water differential level sensors,
alarms.
SF-030: Injection tank and pump for
automatic or manual injection of fuel
additives. 5-gallon.
SF-040: Magnetic fuel conditioner
SF-100: Multi-tank controller operation
and valving. Multi-tank crossfeed
capability.
Standard Models
    TANK SIZE2  25% CYCLE 33% CYCLE   PIPE SIZE
 MODEL GPM1 GPH1 GALLONS TIME – HRS TIME – HRS HP1 VOLTAGE IN. NPT
 SF10 10 600 12,000-20,000 5-8.3 6.6-11 0.75 115/230-1-60V, 11.0/5.5A 2.0
        230/460-3-60V, 2.8/1.4A
 SF15 15 900 16,000-22,000 4.4-6.1 5.9-8.1 1.0 115/230-1-60V, 13.4/6.7A 2.0
        230/460-3-60V, 3.6/1.8A
 SF20 20 1200 20,000-30,000 4.2-6.25 5.5-8.3 1.5 115/230-1-60V, 18.0/9.0A 2.0
        230/460-3-60V, 4.8/2.4A
 SF30 30 1800 28,000-40,000 3.9-5.6 5.2-7.4 2.0 230-1-60V, 10.5A 2.0
        230/460-3-60V, 5.8/2.9A
 SF40 40 2400 38,000-55,000 4.0-5.7 5.3-7.6 3.0 230-1-60V, 17.5A 2.0
        230/460-3-60V, 8.4/4.2A
 SF50 50 3000 50,000-75,000 4.2-6.25 5.6-8.3 3.0 230-1-60V, 17.5A 2.0
        230/460-3-60V, 8.4/4.2A
1GPM/HP @ 32SSU, 50PSI
2Single Tank Capacity In Multiple Aggregate Capacity
Standard System Includes
• Outdoor, weatherproof, pad-
mountable enclosure, also suitable for
indoor installation. 2-inch NPT. See
Dimensional Drawings
• On-board, integrated digital controller,
UL508. See Controller Section
• Inlet, outlet ball-type shutoff valves
• Check valve
• Pressure/vacuum gauges
• Pressure transducers, fl ow switches,
water detector. See Controller Section
• Circulation pump, GPM and HP as per
Model Section
• Filtration elements:
 Strainer, 100 mesh
 Pre-fi lter, 10 micron
 Final fi lter, 2 micron
 Water coalescer
 Water separator, 5 PPM
®SmartFilter Series
Intelligent Filtration and
Maintenance Systems for Fuel Oil • Page 6
Simplex, Inc.
5300 Rising Moon Road
Springfi eld, IL 62711-6228
217-483-1600
Fax 217-483-1616
© 2010 Simplex, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Printed in the USA • 1012-10.00